by the Northern portion of the former one acre tract with which it has a boundary of Two 

Hundred (200) feet, on the East by Kelly Hill Road, with frontage thereon of eighty (80) 

feet, on the South by lands now or formerly of Mitchell Richard Thomas, with a frontage 

thereon of two hundred twenty six (226) feet, more or less, and on the West by lands now 

or formerly of Mitchell Richard Thomas, with a frontage thereon of eighty (80) feet, more 

or less. 

Parcel 2: 6-0880-01-006 

All that certain lot, tract or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Eighth (8th) Georgia

[...]

Militia District of Chatham County, Georgia, being the Northern Part of a former one acre 

tract, said tract being located at the Southwest intersection of U.S. Highway 80 and Kelly 

Hill Road, and being bounded on the North by the said U.S. Highway 80, with a frontage 

thereon of approximately one hundred forty three and one half (143.5) feet, on the South 

by the remaining southern portion of the former one acre tract, with a frontage thereon of 

two hundred (200) feet, more or less, and on the West by lands now or formerly of Mitchell 

Richard Thomas, with a frontage thereon of one hundred seventy (170) feet, more or less.